



## M3R - Fasteners



Category	Part	Description/Part no.	No. per bike
<b>Rear Swingarm</b>	Carbon plates	M3x10 low cap head	6
	Belt tensioner	M3x8 low cap head	2
	Rear pulley	M3x8 button head HT	4
	Rear axle	M4x10 button head	2
	Rear wheel	M3x10 low cap head	4
<b>LHS Chassis Plate</b>	ESC plate to chassis brace	M3x8 countersunk HT	2
	Chassis brace to chassis	M3x8 low cap head	2
	Chassis spacers	M3x8 low cap head	4
	Scratch bar holders and body posts	M3x8 countersunk HT	2
		M3x8 low cap head	2
M3x4 grub screw		2	
<b>RHS Chassis Plate</b>	Chassis spacers	M3x8 low cap head	2
	Motor plate	M3x8 countersunk HT	2
		M3x8 low cap head	2
	Scratch bar holders and body posts	M3x8 countersunk HT	2
		M3x8 low cap head	2
M3x4 grub screw		2	
<b>Transmission</b>	Layshaft to LHS chassis plate	M3x10 countersunk HT	1
		M3 countersunk washer	1
	Front pulley mount	M3x8 countersunk HT	1
		M3 countersunk washer	1
	Spur gear	M3x8 button head HT	3
Motor mount	M3x6 low cap head	2	
<b>Headstock</b>	Front	M4*40 low cap head	1
		M4 nyloc	1
		M4 washer	2
	Rear	M3x10 low cap head	2
<b>Rear Shock</b>	Shock to chassis	M3x35 cap A4	1
		M3 nyloc	1
		M3 washer	1
	Shock to swingarm	M3x25 cap HT	1
<b>Front axle</b>	Front axle	M4x10 button head	2
	Front wheel	M3x10 low cap head	4